06-03-1999



Attorney Docket No.: 018842.1040

ET			

	V.1-99 *** 104050000
مِل	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) the
þ,	Name of Conveying Party(ies):
	Kivoshi MIYAZAWA
F	1 1999 Yujiro MORITA
18	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
2.	Name and Address of Farty(res) receiving an interest (assignee(s)).
	Name: Sanden Corporation
	Address: 20 Kotobuki-Cho, Isesaki-Shi
	Gunma 372, JAPAN
	Country: Japan
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3.	Nature of Conveyance:
	✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other:
Ev.	□ Verified Translation □ Security Agreement □ Other:ecution Date: April 12, 1999
LLX	April 12, 1777
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
l	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:
l	A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).:
	09/291,303
	Others on additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
_	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved the concerning document should be mailed: Application(s):
	Scott F. Partridge Patent(s):
	Baker & Botts, L.L.P.
	The Warner; Suite 1300 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
	1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-0004 Washington, D.C. 20004-0004
	Washington, D.C. 20004-0004
	(202) 639-7890 (facsimile) 8. Deposit Account No.: 02-0375
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
	Charge any underpayment or credit overpayment to above Deposit Account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and Signature
) ^{3.}	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true correct.
	the original document.
	ρ_{1}
	Robert A. King
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
000	DHGUYEN 00000269 09291303
	1 3 I
\$81	40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0445

6.7%。 *約款表。

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 018842._1040

ASSIGNMENT

	IJ	N CONS	SIDERA	TION (of the sur	m of One I	Oollar (\$	61.00) o	r the	equiva	lent
thereof,	and	other	good	and	valuabl	e consid	eration	paid	to	each	of
KIYOS	SHI MI	YAZAWA		and	YUJIRO	MORITA		_, subje	ects of	f Japan	, by
Sanden C	Corpo	ration, a	corpora	ation o	rganized	under the	laws o	f Japan	, loca	ated at	ı 20
Kotobuki	i-Cho,	Isesaki-	Shi, Gui	nma 37	2, Japan,	receipt of	which is	hereby	ackn	owledg	ged,
we, the sa	id	KIYOSHI	MIYAZA	WA	and _	YUJIR	O MORIT	Α	, ŀ	nereby :	sell,
transfer, a	and as	sign to S	Sanden C	Corpora	ition, and	their succ	essors ar	nd assig	ns, al	l our ri	ght,
title, and	inter	RECIP	ROCAL M	OTION '	TYPE COM	of Americ PRESSOR H IS INCRE	AVING	d to the	e inve	ention o	of a
invented I	by us	and desc	ribed in 1	the app	lication fo	or United S	tates Le	tters Pat	ent ex	ecuted	on
Apri	1 12,	1999	,	filed	on <u>Apr</u>	il 15, 19	99	,	and	accor	rded
Applicati	on Se	rial No.	09/291	,303	,	and all Un	ited Sta	tes Lette	ers Pa	tent wl	hich
may be gr	ranted	for said	applicat	ion, an	d all divis	sional, con	tinuation	ı, substi	tute, r	enewa	l, or
reissue ap	pplica	tions and	d all exte	ensions	thereof,	the said ri	ght, title	e, and ir	nteres	t being	the
entire own	nershi	p of said	Letters	Patent v	when grai	nted to be h	eld and	enjoyed	l by sa	aid San	ıden
Corporati	ion, th	eir succ	essors, a	ssigns	or other	legal repre	sentative	s, to th	e full	end of	the
term for v	which	said Let	ters Pate	ent may	be grant	ed, as fully	and ent	irely as	the sa	ame wo	ould
have been	n held	and enjo	oyed by	us if th	is assignı	ment and sa	ale had n	ot been	made	e.	

AND we hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Baker & Botts, L.L.P.,

of The Warner, Suite 1300, 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-

2400, to insert above, the filing date and application number of said application when known.

DC01:133498.1 -1-

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0446 AND we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said abovenamed application or in the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to said assignee.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to said Sanden Corporation.

Signed on the dates indicated below:

Date: April 12, 1999

(First Inventor's Name)

KIYOSHI MIYAZAWA

WITNESSES:

Date: April 12, 1999

Jujiro Morita

(Second Inventor's Name) YUJIRO MORITA

WITNESSES:

Agrico sumo

-2-

DC01:133498.1

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0447